Installation Instructions
RDD-Series Rotary Direct Drive Bearingless
Motors
Catalog Numbers RDB-B2151, RDB-B2152, RDB-B2153
About the Rotary Direct Drive Bearingless Motors
RDD-Series direct drive motors feature single-turn or multi-turn high resolution
encoders. These bearingless housed motors provide a compact design for direct
drive applications.

RDD-Series Rotary Direct Drive Bearingless Motor Installation Instructions     3
Publication RDB-IN001A-EN-P — October 2009
Catalog Number Explanation
FACTORY DESIGNATED OPTIONS
AA = Standard
BRAKE
2 = No Brake
CONNECTORS
7 = Circular, Right Angle, 180° Rotatable
ENCLOSURE/SHAFT
B = IP65 Housing/Blind Bore
T = IP64 Housing/Thru Bore
FEEDBACK
3 = Single-turn High Resolution Heidenhain
7 = Multi-turn High Resolution Heidenhain
NOMINAL SPEED
9 = 750 rpm @ 440V
C = 1000 rpm @ 440V
F = 3000 rpm @ 440V
MAGNET STACKS
1 = One Stack
2 = Two Stacks
3 = Three Stacks
FRAME SIZE - Bolt Circle Diameter (BCD)
215 = 215 mm
VOLTAGE RATING
B = 400V Class
HOUSING TYPE
DB = Direct Drive, Bearingless Housing
BULLETIN NUMBER
R = Premium Permanent Magnet Rotary Servo Motor
R DB - B 215 3 F - 7 B 7 2 AA
4     RDD-Series Rotary Direct Drive Bearingless Motor Installation Instructions
Publication RDB-IN001A-EN-P — October 2009
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the item.
After unpacking, verify the nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
1. Remove the motor carefully from its shipping container.
2. Visually inspect the motor frame, mounting pilot, and connectors for
damage.
3. Notify the carrier of any shipping damage immediately.
4. Retain the cardboard cover and protective paper sleeving from the mounting
end of the motor.